Care for Older Adults (COA)
Assessment Form
This form can help you address the COA Healthcare Effectiveness Data and Information Set (HEDIS®) care opportunity for your patients who are UnitedHealthcare Medicare plan members.
This form is intended to be utilized as a guide by external Healthcare Providers that do not have a COA template built within their Electronic Medical Record.  COA Assessments may be
conducted over the phone by any care provider type including registered nurses and medical assistants, but there must be evidence that the appropriate practitioner reviewed the list. If a
practitioner or other health plan staff contacts a member by phone to gather information for HEDIS® data collection, a service isn’t being rendered and will not meet criteria.
Patient Name (Last, First) DOB Member ID Date Assessment Completed:
Height: FT.________  IN. __________      Weight: LBS. __________

at least one time during the measurement year.
1126F Pain screening: To address this care opportunity, a member must have a comprehensive pain screening or pain management plan done
at least one time during the measurement year.
1157F Advance care planning: This care opportunity is addressed with evidence a member’s had an advance care plan discussion during the
measurement year. The discussion should cover a member’s preferences for resuscitation, life-sustaining treatment and end of life
1158F Advance care planning: This care opportunity is addressed with evidence a member’s had an advance care plan discussion during the
measurement year. The discussion should cover a member’s preferences for resuscitation, life-sustaining treatment and end of life
1159F Medication list: To address this care opportunity, a member’s list of medications must be documented in their medical record during the
measurement year.
1160F Medication review: This care opportunity is addressed when a member’s medications are reviewed by a prescribing practitioner or
clinical pharmacist during the measurement year.  A medication list must be included in the member’s medical record for completion.
For your quick reference, here are the ICD-10-CM codes for body mass index (BMI). This reading is required to address the Adult Body Mass Index (ABA)
care opportunity.
BMI ICD-10-CM Code
≤ 19 Z68.1
20 – 20.9 Z68.20
21 – 21.9 Z68.21
22 – 22.9 Z68.22
23 – 23.9 Z68.23
24 – 24.9 Z68.24
25 – 25.9 Z68.25
26 – 26.9 Z68.26
27 – 27.9 Z68.27
28 – 28.9 Z68.28
29 – 29.9 Z68.29
30 – 30.9 Z68.30
31 – 31.9 Z68.31
32 – 32.9 Z68.32
33 – 33.9 Z68.33
34 – 34.9 Z68.34
35 – 35.9 Z68.35
36 – 36.9 Z68.36
37 – 37.9 Z68.37
38 – 38.9 Z68.38
39 – 39.9 Z68.39
40 – 44.9 Z68.41
45 – 49.9 Z68.42
50 – 59.9 Z68.43
60 – 69.9 Z68.44